	3-1992	04-23-1998		
To the Honorable Commissioner c			ereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	533686		7	
Steroids, Ltd.	Name: <u>OncQues</u>	100691609		
Chicago Technology Park		FEB 0 2 199	8	
2201 West Campbell Park Drive	Internal		1	
Chicago, Illinois 60612	Address: RECEIPT ACC GO DIV			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Chicago Technology Park</u>			
Assignment 🔲 Merger	2201 West Can	npbell Park Drive		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Chicago	State: Illinois ZIP: 60612		
		address(es) attached?	XX No	
Execution Date: January 26, 1998	Additional Jama(s) &			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution	date of the application is: January	<u>20, 1998</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/008,957 filed 1/20/	98			
	ers attached? 🔲 Ye			
5. Name and address of party to whom		of applications and patents		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved	<u>ـــ</u>	<u>1-</u>	
Name: <u>Harold J. Fassnacht</u>	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$ 40	0.00	
Internal Address: Bullwinkel Partners, Ltd.	I Enclosed			
Suite 1300	Authorized to	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>19 South LaSalle Street</u>	8. Deposit account number:			
	(Attach dunlicate	copy of this page if paying by depos	it account)	
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: 60603				
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.		8	· ······	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	ng information is true	and correct and any attached copy	is a true	
copy of the original document.	_			
Harold J. Fassnacht	la Jan	January 28, 1998 Bangary 28, 1998 Date		
	Signature	January 28, 1998_		
·······	•			
	Total num	ber of pages comparising cover shee	t: <u>- 1 -</u>	
		11		
		TTON11		
		338		
		PATEN		
	REEL	: 9107 FRANE: 0545		

ASSIGNMENT

TΠ

WHEREAS, STEROIDS, LTD. ("STEROIDS"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 2201 West Campbell Park Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60612, formally acquired on January 12, 1998 via assignment the full and complete worldwide rights with respect to the invention of Robert M. Moriarty, Raju A. Penmasta, Liang Guo, Munagala S. Rao and Rajendra G. Mehta entitled 1a-HYDROXYVITAMIN D₅, ITS SYNTHESIS AND USE IN CANCER PREVENTION AND THERAPY, including the U.S. patent application filed on or about January 20, 1998;

WHEREAS, ONCOUEST, INC. ("ONCOUEST"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having its principal place of business at 2201 West Campbell Park Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60612, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide rights in and to said invention, including the entire interest in any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW THEREPORE, for one hundred dollars (\$100) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid STEROIDS does hereby sell and assign to ONCOUEST the entire interest in the full and complete worldwide rights with respect to said invention presently desiding in STEROIDS, including any Letters Patent or Patents to

> PATENT REEL: 9107 FRAME: 0546

be obtained therefor	and thereon					
:						
Signed at Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. this 26 day of January, 1998.						
	STEROIDS, LTD.					
	Roberton Monio	€ III				
	By: Robert M. Moriarty Title: President and CEO					
STATE OF Selina						
COUNTY OF Com	•					
On this 34 th	av of lanuary 1998 before me pe	reanally anneared Robert M				
On this 26 th day of January, 1998, before me personally appeared Robert M. Moriarty, personally known to me to be the individual described herein, and who						
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.						
	-	"OFFICIAL SEAL"				
	Sacly Jean Lenter NOTARY PUBLIC	"OFFICIAL SEAL" SAI LY JEAN FENTON Notary Public, State of Illinois				
s	NUTART FUBLIC	My Commission Expires 11/27/19				

Signed at Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. this that the second s						
	ONCQUEST, INC.					
:	Villand Davig					
	By: Richard Partza, Ph.D.X Title: President					
A						
STATE OF fluns COUNTY OF Cont						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
On this <u>ح</u> day of January, 1998, before me personally appeared Richard Pariza, personally known to me to be the individual described herein, and who						
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same						
of his own free will	for the purposes therein set forth.					
:	Sally Jan Fenlow	"OFFICIAL SEAL"				
		SALLY JEAN FENTON				
		Notary Public, Statu of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/27/99				
	2	A CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR				
÷		TOTAL P.04				
		PATENT IUTHL P.84				

REEL: 9107 FRAME: 0547

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail addressed to: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231.

Appli 9 19 48 Andre Pour

RECORDED: 01/30/1998

PATENT REEL: 9107 FRAME: 0548

and the second second